# UNOFFICIAL

Noc# 1722729067 Fee \$42.25

**RECORDING REQUESTED &** 

PREPARED BY:

Provident Funding Associates, L.P. P.O. Box 5914

Santa Rosa, CA 95402-5916

(800) 696-8199

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SHELLEY ADDISON 525 W. HAWTHORNE PLACE #2304 CHICAGO, IL 60657

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 MAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS MATE: 08/15/2017 01:10 PM PG: 1 OF 2



#### SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan#: 23210d02o

MIN: 100017923210002676 MERS Phone: (888) 679-6377

Property: 525 W. HAWTHORNE PLACE #2304, CHICAGO, IL 60657

Parcel#: 14213070571164

The undersigned, Mortgage Electrollic Registration Systems, Inc., by and through its Assistant Secretary below, hereby acknowledges that, on or pe fore 7/7/2017, the beneficial owner has received full payment and satisfaction of the debt or other obligation in the aggregate principal amount of \$85,000.00 secured by the mortgage dated 9/28/2011 and executed by SHELLEY ADDISON, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, Borrower, to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Provident Funding Group, Inc., its successors and/or assigns, beneficiary, recorded on 10/14/2011 as Instrument No. 1128750003, in Book , Page , in Cook (County/Town), IL, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage and request that this Satisfaction of Mortgage be recorded in the Cook (County/ Town) records. July 10, 2017

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Brittney Duran, Assistant Secretary

A notary public or other officer completing the certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA

On 7/10/2017 before me Rheanne Parsons, Notary Public, personally appeared Brittney Duran who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Rheanne Parsons, Notary Public California

My Commission expires: 6/7/2021

RHEANNE PARSONS COMM. # 2196332 IOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY Comm. Exp. JUNE 7, 2021

Prepared by: Provident Funding Associates, L.P., 1235 N. Dutton Ave, Suite E, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 by: Brittney Duran

1722729067 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 2304 IN 525 HAWTHORNE PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THE NORTHERLY 107.60 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 IN MC CONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN **HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21 INCLUSIVE AND 33 TO 37** INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED NOVEMBER 7, 2002, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021232455; AND AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED MAY 25, 2005, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0514539110, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

UNIT NUMBER P-144 IN HAWTHORNE PLACE GARAGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF PART OR PARTS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THE PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY WHICH LIES BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +30.58 FEET **CHICAGO CITY DATUM:** 

THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 (EXCEPT THE NORTHERLY 107.60 FEET THEREOF), IN MC CONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21 INCLUSIVE AND LOTS 33 TO 37 INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JUNE 25, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0417727057, TOGETHER WITH SAID UNIT'S UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS SET FORTH IN EASEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN HAWTHORNE PLACE, LLC AND HAWTHORNE PARKING, LLC DATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2002 AND RECORDED SEP TEMBER 17, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21017513 OVER THE EASTERLY 25 FEET OF THE NORTHERLY 107.60 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 IN MC CONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN FUNDLEY'S

SUBDIVISION LOT LOTS 3 TO 12 INCLUSIVE AND LOTS 33 TO 37 INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 OF THE RIGHT TO MAINTAIN ANY UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS NOW EXISTING WHICH ENCROACH ONTO PROPERTY KNOWN AS 3410 N. LAKESHORE DRIVE AND 3440 N. LAKESHORE DRIVE AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS DATED MARCH 30, 1979 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 24937229.

NOTE FOR INFORMATION

COMMONLY KNOW AS: 525 W. HAWTHORNE PLACE #2304, CHICAGO, IL 60657

PIN: 14-21-307-061-1164 AND 14-21-307-061-1378